# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296966

"12 Fra	orrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NO. FROM 2/748,353" TO12/758,353 previously recorded on Reel 026771 came 0632. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONFIRMATORY CENSE.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION	03/11/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NASA	
Street Address:	300 E STREET, SW	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20546	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12758353

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)358-4341

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-358-2040

**Email:** kathy.bayer@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: KATHY BAYER
Address Line 1: 300 E STREET, SW

Address Line 2: STE 9T39 OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:KATHY BAYERSIGNATURE:/Kathy Bayer/DATE SIGNED:04/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=STORP001\_CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=Confirmatory\_Instrument#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0535

503250347

	ţ	
1	ſ	)
٠	 . i	 
(	y	-

City: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   A. Patent Application No.(s) 127748,353   B. Patent No.(s)	08/15	/2011		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patonts and Tradelitarias: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) statched? Yes \[ \] No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Form PTÖ-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes \[ \] No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		70730		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		· ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	Name: NASA Accordation		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		Internal Address: S Received 3		
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes V No	2 AUG 15 2011 5		
Street Address: 300 E Street, SW    Security Agreement		6/10 0 mm 45 0 mm		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Confirmatory License  City: Washington State: OC Zip: 20546  Execution Date: 03/11/11  Execution Date: 03/11/11  Execution Date: 03/11/11  Execution Date: 03/11/11  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353  B. Patent No.(s)  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kethy Bayer  Internal Address: Suite 9T39  Office of the General Counsel  Office of the General Counsel  Office of the General Counsel  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  Enclosed  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Od/11/11  Date	Account to the second	· Suppose		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  Execution Date: Additional number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathy Bayer  Internal Address: Suite 9T39  Office of the General Counsel  Office of the General Counsel  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Odditional number attached? Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:  OB/11/11  Date		Street Address: 300 E Street, SW		
City: Washington State: OC Zip; 20548  Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathy Bayer  Office of the General Counsel  City: Washington State: DC Zip; 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathy Bayer  Office of the General Counsel  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Noditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. The execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  8. Deposit account number:	Other Confirmatory License			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \) No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathy Bayer  Internal Address:  Office of the General Counsel  Street Address: 300 E Street, SW  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20548  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Nodditional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes \( \) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0.1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08/11/11  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353  B. Patent No.(s)	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,353  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Bayer  Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel  Office of the General Counsel  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Radditional numbers attached? Yes No  8. Total number of applications and patents involved: [] 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Bayer  Internal Address: Suite 9T39  Office of the General Counsel  Street Address: 300 E Street, SW  To Not use THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  **THIS SPACE**  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  **Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  **Benciosed**  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  **THIS SPACE**  9. Signature.  **THIS SPACE**  Do Not use THIS SPACE*  9. Signature.  **THIS SPACE**  Date	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Bayer  Internal Address: Suite 9T39  Office of the General Counsel  Street Address: 300 E Street, SW  To Not use THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  **THIS SPACE**  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  **Total number of applications and patents involved: 01 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  **Benciosed**  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  **THIS SPACE**  9. Signature.  **THIS SPACE**  Do Not use THIS SPACE*  9. Signature.  **THIS SPACE**  Date		1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kathy Bayer    Suite 9T39	AN 100 PEN 100	,		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Bayer    Suite 9T39	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes / No		
Name: Kathy Bayer    Name: Suite 9T39		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address:  Office of the General Counsel  Office of the General Counsel  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Office of the General Counsel  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer O8/11/11  Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Enclosed		
Street Address: 300 E Street, SW  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 300 E Street, SW  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	000 C 01+ 0M/	8. Deposit account number:		
9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   Oð/11/11  Signature  Date	Street Address: 300 E Street, SW			
9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   Oð/11/11  Signature  Date				
9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	City; Washington State; DC Zip; 20546			
9. Signature.  Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE			
Kathy Bayer  Name of Person Signing  Kathy Bayer  Signature  Date	······································			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	$\mathcal{L}$			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	$\sim$	-11/2		
7 25 77 2 1		00/09/10/10		
f = f + f + f + f + f + f + f + f + f +	1	1 mm		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 021 / 235  Mail documents to be recorded with required abover sheet information to:				

Washington, D.C. 20231

26NLECT # 12/758,353

PATENT REEL: 026771 FRAME: 0632

**PATENT REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0536** 

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): Implementation of a Non-Metallic-Barrier in an Electric Motor

Inventor(s): George A. M'Sadoques et al

Serial No.: 12/758,353

Contractor Docket No: PA-0011445-US

Contract No.: RH6-118203

Filing Date: April 12, 2010

Contractor: Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

NASA Case No. MSC-24876-1

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. RH6-118203 with the National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this // day of March 2011.

HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION

Linda A. Paprotna Cunha Assistant Secretary

Assistant Oddietai

Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation One Hamilton Road MS 1-1-BC18 Windsor Locks, CT 06096

PATENT

REEL: 026771 FRAME: 0633

PATENT REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 04/03/2015** 

RECORDED: 08/15/2011